

SLP(C)No. 2144 OF 2001

ITEM No.59

Court No. 9

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2144/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/1995 in CRA 1121/95
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MADHUBEN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THAKKAR GOVINDLAL BALCHANDBHAI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.17053/2000

Date : 23/04/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms.Renu George,Adv.,
Mr.R.C. Kaushik,Adv.,
Dr.(Mrs.)Sonia Hurra,Adv.,
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Adjourned to 27.4.2001.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master