

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 IA 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3443 OF 2001

MADHUBEN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THAKKAR GOVINDLAL BALCHANDBHAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

With

I.A. No. 1 in C.A. No. 3444/2001

[for directions]

Date: 11/08/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.

Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

I.As. are dismissed in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)
 Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
 Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3443 OF 2001

MADHUBEN & OTHERS

....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

THAKKAR GOVINDLAL
RESPONDENTS

BALCHANDBHAI

&

ANR.

WITH

I.A. NO. 1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3444 OF 2001

ORDE R

Learned counsel for the appellants have circulated a letter

stating therein that in view of the subsequent developments, the applications do not survive and may be dismissed as not pressed.

I.As. are, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed.

.....J.
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J.
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 11, 2008